10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

CEIVED
7 CORP COMMISSICN

0000179600

BEFORE THICKRIZONAEORPORATIU v Cuimvirooiui

Arizona Corporation Commission

a2y QO 3 3L
COMMISSIONERS L1 #A{ -8 B2 5 oA DOCKETED
TOM FORESE - CHAIRMAN
BOB BURNS
DOUG LITTLE MAY 8 2017
ANDY TOBIN
BOYD W. DUNN ”OC“ETED;‘“E
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF DOCKET NO. E-01933A-17-0075

)
TUCSON ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY TO )
RESET ITS DEMAND SIDE MANAGEMENT )
)
)

SURCHARGE. NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL

On March 15, 2017, Tucson Electric Power Company (“TEP”), through undersigned
counsel, filed an Application for Approval to Reset its Demand Side Management Surcharge

(“Application™) in the above referenced docket. TEP hereby withdraws the Application.

r~
RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 2 day of May, 2017.

TUCSON ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY
By

Bradley S. Carroll

Tucson Electric Power Company
88 East Broadway, MS HQE910
P.O. Box 711

Tucson, Arizona 85702

and

Michael W. Patten

Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.
One Arizona Center

400 East Van Buren Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Attorneys for Tucson Electric Power Company




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Original and 13 copies of the foregoing
filed this§™-day of May, 2017, with:

Docket Control

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Copies of the foregoing hand-delivered/mailed
this § ®day of May, 2017, to:

Jane L. Rodda

Administrative Law Judge
Hearing Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
400 West Congress

Tucson, Arizona 85701

Andy Kvesic

General Counsel and Director, Legal Division
Arizona Corporation Commission

1200 West Washington Street

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Elijah Abinah, Acting Director
Utilities Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

C




