



RECEIVED AZ CORP COMMISSION O 0 0 0 1 7 BEFORE THECKRIZONAR CORPORATION COMMISSION

-	BEFORE INCAMISATION COMMISSION	
2	COMMISSIONERS 2017 MAY -8 P 3: 34 DOCKETED	
3	TOM FORESE - CHAIRMAN	
4	DOUG LITTLE ANDY TOBIN	
5	BOYD W. DUNN	
6	DUTHE MATTER OF THE ARRIVATION OF A DOCKETNO F 01022 A 17 0075	
7	IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF) DOCKET NO. E-01933A-17-0075 TUCSON ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY TO)	
8	RESET ITS DEMAND SIDE MANAGEMENT) SURCHARGE.) NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL	
9) THE TELL OF WITH DELIVERY	
10		
11	On March 15, 2017, Tucson Electric Power Company ("TEP"), through undersigned	d
12	counsel, filed an Application for Approval to Reset its Demand Side Management Surcharg	re
13		,-
14	("Application") in the above referenced docket. TEP hereby withdraws the Application.	
15	RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this gray of May, 2017.	
16		
17	TUCSON ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY	
18	Bradley S. Carroll	
19	Tucson Electric Power Company	
20	88 East Broadway, MS HQE910 P.O. Box 711	
21	Tucson, Arizona 85702	
22	and	
23	Michael W. Patten	
	Snell & Wilmer L.L.P. One Arizona Center	
24	400 East Van Buren Street	
25	Phoenix, Arizona 85004	
26	Attorneys for Tucson Electric Power Company	
27		

1	filed this day of May, 2017, with:
2	Docket Control
3	Arizona Corporation Commission 1200 West Washington Street
4	Phoenix, Arizona 85007
5	Copies of the foregoing hand-delivered/mailed
6	this day of May, 2017, to:
7	Jane L. Rodda Administrative Law Judge
8	Hearing Division Arizona Corporation Commission
9	400 West Congress Tucson, Arizona 85701
10	Andy Kvesic
11	General Counsel and Director, Legal Division Arizona Corporation Commission
12	1200 West Washington Street Phoenix, Arizona 85007
13	Elijah Abinah, Acting Director
14	Utilities Division Arizona Corporation Commission
15	1200 West Washington Street Phoenix, Arizona 85007
16	
17	
18	By D
19	. 0
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	